RECORDING REQUESTED BY NOFFICIAL COP2/921400

AND RETURN TO:

Excellence Paving

580 Central

University Park, IL 60466

Phone:(708) 534-8200

Fax:(708) 534-2431 APN # 19-09-123049 8925/0037 83 003 Page 1 of 3 2002-08-22 13:52:50

Cook County Recorder

25.50



િ દેદી AIM AGAINST PAYMENT OR LIEN BOND; AND CLAIM AGAINST FUNDS HELD IN TRUST

TO PUBLIC ENTITY OR REPUTED PUBLIC ENTITY

Central Stickney Sanitary District

FROM BOND OR LIEN CLAIMANT

4960 S. Laramie Stickney, IL 60402

Excellence Paving

University Park, IL 60466

580 Central

COOK COUNTY

RECURBER

EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

MARKHAM GFFICE

TO GENERAL OR PRIME CONTRACTOR

R & W Clark

3252 111th Street

Chicago, IL 60655

Contract Number 0619-24-R

TO LENDER, SURETY OR BONDING CO.

St. Paul Surety Fidelity & Guaranty Insurance Compa

Baltimore, MD 21203-1138

Contract Number SD3506

TO ALL BONDING COMPANIES, SURETIES, PRINCIPAL CONTRACTORS AND OWNERS OF THIS PROJECT:

Notice is hereby given that we are the claimant furnishing labor, services, equipment or materials of the type described on the enclosed lien claim for the work of improvement known as the Central Stickney Sanitary District Project project, located at 4960 South Laramie, Stickney, IL 60402, Assessors or Property Parcel Number: 19-09-123049, for which you are one of the known lenders, bonding companies or sureties.

The specific contract information is for General/Prime Contractor Contract #0619-2+R, Owner/Public Entity Contract #0619-24-R, Our Job/Invoice #0619-24-R.

Such labor, services, equipment or materials were contracted for by Central Stickney San ary District, 4960 S. Laramie, Stickney, IL 60402, who is one of the contractors or the General Contractor of this job.

The lender is St. Paul Surety, at the address referenced above. The lender's bond number is SD35.6.

There is due to Excellence Paving 580 Central the sum of \$7,900.00 which has not been paid. This is to notify you that in the event payment is not made in full to our company suit will be brought against the sureties of this project for recovery of said sum.

The time of the commencement of performance of labor or the furnishing of materials was 05/22/2002. The time of the cessation of performance of labor or the furnishing of materials was 05/22/2002. The date the debt became due is 05/22/2002.

Please acknowledge receipt of our claim and advise us how soon it will be paid in full. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me as soon as possible.

Dated 8/22/02 for Excellence Paving, University Park, IL 60466

By: Mulle Michelle Calleros, Office Manager



UNOFFICIAL CONTROL 2 OF 3

Excellence Paving, Inc.

Main Office (708) 534-8200 • Fax (708) 534-2431 580 Central Ave, University Park, IL 60466

INVOICE # 3529

Bill To: R & W Clark, 3252 111th Street, Chicago, IL 60655

Peter & Frank (773 447-8129

Job Site: Corner of 50th & Laramie, Stickney, IL

Date: May 22, 2002

<u>Invoice #</u>: 3529

Contract #: 0619-24-R

Completion Date: 05-22-02

Ox Cook Cour Description of work completed: As described in the above-mentioned contract.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO/100'S (7,900.00)

Thank you for your business!

Sold by: Scott Pucik. Prepared by: BJS/1

David D. Orr

Clerk of Cook County

COUNTY OF COOK MAP DEPARTMENT

Date: 08-19-2002

THIS CERTIFIES THAT THE PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER KNOWN AS: 19 - 09 - 123 - 049 BEARS THE FOLLOWING LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 17 TO 20 IN BLOCK 6 IN RESUBDIVISION OF ALL OF BLOCKS 1,2, AND 4 TO 7, AND PART OF BLOCKS 3 AND 8 IN ARDA, A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 TO 5 IN SNYDACKER'S PARTITION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



Fee: \$5.00

Emperator of Maps and Plata A